RESOLUTION NO. 1992-38

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ROAD ADDITION FOR THE WEAKLEY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993

- road travels southeast approximately .3 mile thence east 200 ft. thence west .1 mile to dead end. This WHEREAS, road is known as Prospect Road.
- the Weakley County Road Board recommends the above road addition to the Weakley County Rural Road WHEREAS, Maintenance System.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Weakley County Commission at the regular October 19, 1992 meeting, that the PROSPECT ROAD (section stated above) is hereby approved for the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

George Browsand Birlink Al

Acknowledged and Approved:

/s/ Eddie Fuqua Chairman Eddie Fuqua Board of Hwy. Commissioners

Motion made by _____ Comm. Lewis Garner ____ that the foregoing resolution be adopted.

Motion seconded by Comm. Gene Harris .

Upon	being	put	to	a	roll	call	vote,	same	9	carried	•	
Passe	ed and	Appı	cove	ed	the _]	9th	_day	of	October	,	1992.

ATTESTED

1.

COUNTY CLERK

ann

APPROVED

KERRY KILLEBREW COUNTY EXECUTIVE

190

Ĭ,